Sensor LED Dimmer
● a variety of induction sensor headInput connect with ,
   output connected directly to the low voltage LED strip.
● Max 8A output current, max output power 384W@48V.
PIR motion sensor: when people enter the sensitive �eld, the light turn on; ●
   when people exit the sensitive �eld, the light turn off after 30 seconds.
● Touch sensor: short touch to turn on or turn off light; long touch to dimming up or down.
● Door sensor: when the door open, or no obstacle ahead, the light turn on gradually;
   when the door close, or obstacle ahead, the light turn off gradually.
Hand sweep sensor: when hand sweep, the light turn on gradually; ●
   when hand sweep again, the light turn off gradually.
Microwave motion detector: turn on the light upon detection of motion, ●
   and turn off after a pre-selected hold time when there is no movement, without dimming,
   with dimming and two-step dimming function respectively.
97mm
33mm
18mm
LVD
Page 1
2024.8
User Manual Ver 2.0.1
KYRA-18E1-L
�Wiring Diagram
Mechanical Structures and Installations
Technical Parameters
96W/192W/288W/384W
(12V/24V/36V/48V)
8.1A
12-48VDC
12-48VDC
Output voltage
Input voltage
Input current
Output current
Output power
Constant voltage
 0.052kgWarranty
  Warranty  5 years
Package
Size
Ta: -30 OC ~ +55 OC
Tc: +85 OC
Input and Output
Gross weight
Environment
Operation temperature
Case temperature (Max.)
IP rating
Output type
8A
EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020
EN 61547:2009
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019
EN 61347-1:2015+A1:2021
EN 61347-2-13:2014+A1:2017
Certification
Safety�standard (LVD)
EMC�standard�(EMC)
Safety�and�EMC
CE,�EMC,�LVD L114 x W38 x H26mm
IP20��
S
E
N
S
O
R
IN
P
U
T
O
U
T
P
U
T
IN
P
U
T
1
2
-4
8
V
D
C
S
+ +
AC100-240V
KYRA-22EW
(Wood Touch Sensor)
or other��sensor
Power Supply
12-48VDC
Constant Voltage
Single color LED strip
LED output -
LED output +
Power input -
Power input +
Installation rack
Sensor input
Installation rack
-
Model and
Product name
Features Product pictrue Size Sensor data
The medium can be wood, glass
or plastic.
Short touch the sensing area to
turn on or turn off light;
long touch the sensing area to
dimming up or down.
When the door open,
or no obstacle ahead,
the light turn on gradually;
when the door close,
or obstacle ahead,
the light turn off gradually.
When the door open,
or no obstacle ahead,
the light turn on gradually;
when the door close,
or obstacle ahead,
the light turn off gradually.
KYRA-22EW
Wood Touch Sensor
33.5 mm
19.0 mm
10.0 mm
KYRA-21ED-C
Door Sensor
32.3mm
31.5mm
13mm
1
8
m
m
33mm
22.5mm
10.5mm
KYRA-20EB-C
Hand Sweep
Sensor
32.3mm
31.5mm
13mm
1
8
m
m
33mm
22.5mm
10.5mm
Dimming range: 0� -100%
PWM Frequency: 2KHz
                Detective distance: ≤5cm
S  fieensitive ld: ≤8cm
ensitive�angle: 15-30S
S  fieensitive ld: ≤8cm
ensitive�angle: 15-30S
Available sensor head
Page 2
2024.8
User Manual Ver 2.0.1
S
+
Sensor wire define
Wire length:1meter
Power input +
5V level or PWM signal,
high is ON, low is OFF
Power input -
5CM >5CM
KYRA-21ED-C
KYRA-22EW
KYRA-20EB-C
KYRA-20EB-C: Hand Sweep SensorKYRA-21ED-C: Door Sensor
Induction sensor head installation�and application
KYRA-22EW: Wood Touch Sensor
Paste the sensor under the
wood board or glass pane.
Short touch to turn on or turn off light;
long touch to dimming up or down.
Installed on the side where the door opens first.
Shielding sensing (door control):
Use the door as a reflection object.
It is installed at the outer edge of the
cabinet door, about 1cm away from
the outer edge.
In case of smooth reflective materials,
please refer to the actual situation to
decrease / increase reflection distance.
When the door open, or no obstacle
ahead, the light turn on gradually;
when the door close, or obstacle ahead,
the light turn off gradually.
Make pendulum action at the front end
of the sensor detector:
when hand sweep, the light turn on gradually;
when hand sweep again, the light turn off gradually.